31.03.2019 and carried forward the net profit balance to the next year. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL 

1) Authorised Capital 
There is no change in the authorized share capital during the year.  

2) Paid Up Share Capital 
The Paid up share capital of the Company has remained unchanged to Rs. 5,74,35,000/- (Rupees Five Crore 
Seventy Four Lacs Thirty Five Thousand Only).  

6. SIGNIFICANT AND MATERIAL ORDERS PASSED BY THE REGULATORS OR COURTS OR TRIBUNALS 
IMPACTING THE GOING CONCERN STATUS & COMPANY’S OPERATIONS IN FUTURE:- 

During the year under review there has been no such significant and material orders passed by the regulators

[...]

Company is not in the activity of import and export of goods, therefore it does not have any foreign earning and 
outgo as on 31st March, 2019. 

16. CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY:- 

The company has approved the CSR policy and the Company has contributed Rs. 10,84,700/-(Rupees Ten 
Lakhs Eighty four Thousand seven hundred only)   which is more than the statutory requirement under the law. 
The main thrust of the company has been to contribute towards Safe Drinking Water, Tree Plantation, 

Environmental Sustainability, Promoting Education, Eradicating Hunger Poverty & Social evils and promoting